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Total Number of Voters : 91,381 of 292,589 = 31.23%

03/09/2016 01:50 PM

Precincts Reporting 90 of 90 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

President    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,260  3,335 2,0753.01% 4.25% 3.68%Ben Carson

 62  102 400.15% 0.08% 0.11%Carly Fiorina

 55  117 620.13% 0.13% 0.13%Mike Huckabee

 18  38 200.04% 0.04% 0.04%Rick Santorum

 85  121 360.20% 0.07% 0.13%Chris Christie

 19,714  43,823 24,10947.06% 49.35% 48.30%Ted Cruz

 1,593  3,578 1,9853.80% 4.06% 3.94%John R. Kasich

 6,333  13,414 7,08115.12% 14.49% 14.78%Marco Rubio

 11,263  24,172 12,90926.89% 26.42% 26.64%Donald J. Trump

 744  875 1311.78% 0.27% 0.96%Jeb Bush

 79  189 1100.19% 0.23% 0.21%Rand Paul

 13  23 100.03% 0.02% 0.03%Lindsey Graham

 10  14 40.02% 0.01% 0.02%Elizabeth Gray

 659  939 2801.57% 0.57% 1.03%Uncommitted

 41,888Cast Votes: 99.23%  48,852  90,74099.36% 99.30%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  323

0.00%

0.77%

 0

 317  640

 10.00%

0.64%

0.00%

0.70%

United States Representative, District 8    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,292  2,667 1,3753.20% 3.02% 3.11%Andre Dean

 18,383  36,579 18,19645.58% 40.02% 42.63%Steve Toth

 19,077  43,034 23,95747.30% 52.69% 50.16%Kevin Brady

 1,583  3,520 1,9373.92% 4.26% 4.10%Craig McMichael

 40,335Cast Votes: 95.71%  45,465  85,80092.47% 93.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,808

0.00%

4.29%

 0

 3,704  5,512

 00.00%

7.53%

0.00%

6.04%

Railroad Commissioner    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,742  4,866 3,1245.05% 8.50% 6.83%Doug Jeffrey

 2,019  5,333 3,3145.85% 9.02% 7.49%Lance N. Christian

 8,906  18,861 9,95525.81% 27.10% 26.47%Wayne Christian

 11,719  21,154 9,43533.96% 25.68% 29.69%Gary Gates

 1,251  2,642 1,3913.63% 3.79% 3.71%John Greytok

 6,301  11,654 5,35318.26% 14.57% 16.36%Weston Martinez

 2,568  6,736 4,1687.44% 11.34% 9.45%Ron Hale

 34,506Cast Votes: 81.75%  36,740  71,24674.73% 77.98%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  7,698

0.01%

18.24%

 0

 12,422  20,120

 30.00%

25.27%

0.00%

22.02%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 21,302  45,047 23,74560.75% 62.41% 61.61%Michael Massengale

 13,762  28,065 14,30339.25% 37.59% 38.39%Debra Lehrmann

 35,064Cast Votes: 83.08%  38,048  73,11277.39% 80.02%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  7,142

0.00%

16.92%

 0

 11,114  18,256

 10.00%

22.61%

0.00%

19.98%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 18,201  41,113 22,91253.71% 62.17% 58.12%Paul Green

 15,686  29,626 13,94046.29% 37.83% 41.88%Rick Green

 33,887Cast Votes: 80.29%  36,852  70,73974.96% 77.42%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  8,319

0.00%

19.71%

 0

 12,310  20,629

 10.00%

25.04%

0.00%

22.58%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 8,878  22,518 13,64025.38% 36.33% 31.05%Joe Pool

 26,109  50,012 23,90374.62% 63.67% 68.95%Eva Guzman

 34,987Cast Votes: 82.89%  37,543  72,53076.37% 79.38%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  7,219

0.00%

17.10%

 0

 11,619  18,838

 10.00%

23.63%

0.00%

20.62%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 16,247  34,050 17,80349.07% 49.85% 49.47%Mary Lou Keel

 13,095  25,301 12,20639.55% 34.18% 36.76%Ray Wheless

 3,770  9,474 5,70411.39% 15.97% 13.77%Chris Oldner

 33,112Cast Votes: 78.45%  35,713  68,82572.64% 75.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9,095

0.00%

21.55%

 0

 13,449  22,544

 00.00%

27.36%

0.00%

24.67%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 5    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 9,321  23,305 13,98428.26% 39.08% 33.89%Scott Walker

 12,585  21,831 9,24638.16% 25.84% 31.75%Sid Harle

 7,150  13,967 6,81721.68% 19.05% 20.31%Brent Webster

 3,924  9,664 5,74011.90% 16.04% 14.05%Steve Smith

 32,980Cast Votes: 78.14%  35,787  68,76772.79% 75.26%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  9,226

0.00%

21.86%

 0

 13,375  22,601

 10.00%

27.21%

0.00%

24.74%
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 6    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 8,841  22,478 13,63727.17% 39.21% 33.39%Richard Davis

 23,699  44,837 21,13872.83% 60.79% 66.61%Michael E. Keasler

 32,540Cast Votes: 77.10%  34,775  67,31570.74% 73.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9,667

0.00%

22.90%

 0

 14,387  24,054

 00.00%

29.26%

0.00%

26.33%

Member, State Board of Education, District 8    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 30,747  65,317 34,570100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barbara Cargill

 30,747Cast Votes: 72.96%  34,570  65,31770.32% 71.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11,397

0.00%

27.04%

 0

 14,592  25,989

 00.00%

29.68%

0.00%

28.46%

State Senator, District 4    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 25,919  55,560 29,641100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Brandon Creighton

 25,919Cast Votes: 76.19%  29,641  55,56072.07% 73.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8,099

0.00%

23.81%

 0

 11,487  19,586

 00.00%

27.93%

0.00%

26.06%

State Representative, District 3    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 7,884  17,427 9,543100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Cecil Bell

 7,884Cast Votes: 76.83%  9,543  17,42773.81% 75.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,378

0.00%

23.17%

 0

 3,386  5,764

 00.00%

26.19%

0.00%

24.85%

State Representative, District 15    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 11,963  25,730 13,767100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mark Keough

 11,963Cast Votes: 73.45%  13,767  25,73068.94% 70.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,325

0.00%

26.55%

 0

 6,202  10,527

 00.00%

31.06%

0.00%

29.03%

State Representative, District 16    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 12,585  25,145 12,560100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Will Metcalf

 12,585Cast Votes: 80.77%  12,560  25,14577.23% 78.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,997

0.00%

19.23%

 0

 3,704  6,701

 00.00%

22.77%

0.00%

21.04%
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Justice, 9th Court of Appeals District, Place 2    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 30,686  64,702 34,016100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Charles A. Kreger

 30,686Cast Votes: 72.82%  34,016  64,70269.19% 70.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11,454

0.00%

27.18%

 0

 15,146  26,600

 00.00%

30.81%

0.00%

29.13%

District Judge, 9th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 16,115  32,546 16,43145.56% 44.07% 44.79%Phil Grant

 7,627  15,946 8,31921.56% 22.31% 21.95%Eric Yollick

 11,632  24,169 12,53732.88% 33.62% 33.26%Kate Shipman Bihm

 35,374Cast Votes: 83.96%  37,287  72,66175.85% 79.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,758

0.00%

16.04%

 0

 11,875  18,633

 00.00%

24.15%

0.00%

20.41%

District Judge, 410th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 15,253  29,583 14,33045.75% 41.10% 43.37%Jennifer James Robin

 5,939  14,832 8,89317.81% 25.51% 21.75%Chuck Meyer

 12,149  23,790 11,64136.44% 33.39% 34.88%Kristin Bays

 33,341Cast Votes: 79.13%  34,864  68,20570.92% 74.71%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  8,790

0.00%

20.86%

 0

 14,298  23,088

 10.00%

29.08%

0.00%

25.29%

District Judge, 418th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 30,249  63,592 33,343100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tracy A. Gilbert

 30,249Cast Votes: 71.80%  33,343  63,59267.82% 69.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11,883

0.00%

28.20%

 0

 15,819  27,702

 00.00%

32.18%

0.00%

30.34%

District Judge, 435th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 4,990  12,103 7,11314.62% 19.87% 17.31%Thomas (Tom) Brewer III

 15,327  29,237 13,91044.90% 38.86% 41.81%Mike Seiler

 13,822  28,593 14,77140.49% 41.27% 40.89%Patty Maginnis

 34,139Cast Votes: 81.03%  35,794  69,93372.81% 76.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,993

0.00%

18.97%

 0

 13,368  21,361

 00.00%

27.19%

0.00%

23.40%



REPUBLICAN PARTY Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Montgomery County, Texas  —  Primary Election  —  March 01, 2016

Page 5 of 9

Total Number of Voters : 91,381 of 292,589 = 31.23%

03/09/2016 01:50 PM

Precincts Reporting 90 of 90 = 100.00%
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District Attorney, 9th Judicial District    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 31,148  65,180 34,032100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Brett W. Ligon

 31,148Cast Votes: 73.93%  34,032  65,18069.22% 71.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10,984

0.00%

26.07%

 0

 15,130  26,114

 00.00%

30.78%

0.00%

28.60%

Judge, County Court At Law No. 5    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 30,063  63,217 33,154100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Keith Mills Stewart

 30,063Cast Votes: 71.35%  33,154  63,21767.44% 69.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12,069

0.00%

28.65%

 0

 16,008  28,077

 00.00%

32.56%

0.00%

30.75%

County Attorney    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 9,940  25,405 15,46528.75% 42.66% 35.87%Gary F. Beauchamp

 24,628  45,419 20,79171.25% 57.34% 64.13%J D Lambright

 34,568Cast Votes: 82.05%  36,256  70,82473.75% 77.58%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  7,563

0.00%

17.95%

 0

 12,906  20,469

 10.00%

26.25%

0.00%

22.42%

Sheriff    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 20,649  44,218 23,56955.05% 58.31% 56.74%Rand Henderson

 16,859  33,713 16,85444.95% 41.69% 43.26%Jim Napolitano

 37,508Cast Votes: 89.02%  40,423  77,93182.22% 85.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,624

0.00%

10.98%

 0

 8,739  13,363

 00.00%

17.78%

0.00%

14.64%

County Tax Assessor-Collector    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 31,947  67,519 35,572100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tammy J. McRae

 31,947Cast Votes: 75.83%  35,572  67,51972.36% 73.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10,185

0.00%

24.17%

 0

 13,590  23,775

 00.00%

27.64%

0.00%

26.04%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 9,041  17,514 8,473100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mike Meador

 9,041Cast Votes: 76.89%  8,473  17,51473.36% 75.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,717

0.00%

23.11%

 0

 3,077  5,794

 00.00%

26.64%

0.00%

24.86%
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County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2,436  5,503 3,06724.91% 29.27% 27.16%Jay Mac Sanders

 7,343  14,756 7,41375.09% 70.73% 72.84%James Noack

 9,779Cast Votes: 88.36%  10,480  20,25979.27% 83.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,288

0.00%

11.64%

 0

 2,740  4,028

 00.00%

20.73%

0.00%

16.59%

Constable, Precinct No. 1    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 871  1,762 8919.60% 10.67% 10.11%Kim Franklin

 773  1,705 9328.52% 11.16% 9.79%Sam Laird

 2,488  4,240 1,75227.43% 20.98% 24.34%Ike Fluellen

 652  1,381 7297.19% 8.73% 7.93%Billy Ballard

 2,405  4,466 2,06126.51% 24.68% 25.63%Philip Cash

 1,883  3,868 1,98520.76% 23.77% 22.20%Rusty Fincher

 9,072Cast Votes: 92.44%  8,350  17,42287.12% 89.81%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  741

0.01%

7.55%

 0

 1,234  1,975

 10.00%

12.88%

0.01%

10.18%

Constable, Precinct No. 2    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2,815  6,135 3,32071.16% 69.31% 70.15%Gene DeForest

 559  1,478 91914.13% 19.19% 16.90%James E. "Jimmy" Cox

 582  1,133 55114.71% 11.50% 12.95%Billy Beavers

 3,956Cast Votes: 88.03%  4,790  8,74684.99% 86.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  538

0.00%

11.97%

 0

 846  1,384

 00.00%

15.01%

0.00%

13.66%

Constable, Precinct No. 3    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 11,727  25,162 13,435100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ryan Gable

 11,727Cast Votes: 72.00%  13,435  25,16267.28% 69.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,561

0.00%

28.00%

 0

 6,534  11,095

 00.00%

32.72%

0.00%

30.60%

Constable, Precinct No. 4    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 3,869  8,395 4,52686.77% 83.89% 85.19%Kenneth Rowdy Hayden

 590  1,459 86913.23% 16.11% 14.81%Tim Hayes

 4,459Cast Votes: 90.45%  5,395  9,85488.21% 89.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  471

0.00%

9.55%

 0

 721  1,192

 00.00%

11.79%

0.00%

10.79%
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Constable, Precinct No. 5    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,925  4,097 2,17233.02% 33.57% 33.31%Brian Clack

 3,562  7,449 3,88761.11% 60.08% 60.57%David Hill

 342  753 4115.87% 6.35% 6.12%Logan D. Gatewood

 5,829Cast Votes: 88.24%  6,470  12,29982.35% 85.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  777

0.00%

11.76%

 0

 1,387  2,164

 00.00%

17.65%

0.00%

14.96%

County Chairman    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 29,416  62,105 32,689100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Walter D. (Wally) Wilkerson, Jr.

 29,416Cast Votes: 69.82%  32,689  62,10566.49% 68.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12,716

0.00%

30.18%

 0

 16,473  29,189

 00.00%

33.51%

0.00%

31.97%

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 13    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 180  492 31252.63% 57.04% 55.34%Brian Crumby

 162  397 23547.37% 42.96% 44.66%Bryan E. Christ

 342Cast Votes: 77.20%  547  88982.88% 80.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  101

0.00%

22.80%

 0

 113  214

 00.00%

17.12%

0.00%

19.40%

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 50    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 307  615 30849.68% 58.89% 53.90%Reagan Reed

 311  526 21550.32% 41.11% 46.10%Gary K. Henson

 618Cast Votes: 82.40%  523  1,14180.46% 81.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  132

0.00%

17.60%

 0

 127  259

 00.00%

19.54%

0.00%

18.50%

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 63    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 342  695 35348.03% 56.21% 51.87%James O. Schwartz

 370  645 27551.97% 43.79% 48.13%Robin Walsh Dupuy

 712Cast Votes: 62.90%  628  1,34061.93% 62.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  420

0.00%

37.10%

 0

 386  806

 00.00%

38.07%

0.00%

37.56%
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Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 69    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 207  424 21759.83% 49.54% 54.08%John Wertz

 139  360 22140.17% 50.46% 45.92%Pat Truesdale

 346Cast Votes: 58.35%  438  78456.88% 57.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  247

0.00%

41.65%

 0

 332  579

 00.00%

43.12%

0.00%

42.48%

Precinct Chairman, Precinct No. 75    R, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 313  652 33959.17% 54.33% 56.55%Larry A. Rogers

 216  501 28540.83% 45.67% 43.45%Derle W. Lindner

 529Cast Votes: 68.97%  624  1,15370.91% 70.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  238

0.00%

31.03%

 0

 256  494

 00.00%

29.09%

0.00%

29.99%

Proposition 1    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 27,327  58,369 31,04271.13% 70.98% 71.05%YES

 11,091  23,780 12,68928.87% 29.02% 28.95%NO

 38,418Cast Votes: 91.02%  43,731  82,14988.95% 89.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,789

0.00%

8.98%

 0

 5,431  9,220

 00.00%

11.05%

0.00%

10.09%

Proposition 2    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 25,351  54,512 29,16164.52% 65.19% 64.88%YES

 13,941  29,512 15,57135.48% 34.81% 35.12%NO

 39,292Cast Votes: 93.09%  44,732  84,02490.99% 91.96%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  2,914

0.00%

6.90%

 0

 4,430  7,344

 10.00%

9.01%

0.00%

8.04%

Proposition 3    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 32,269  68,252 35,98383.36% 82.57% 82.94%YES

 6,440  14,038 7,59816.64% 17.43% 17.06%NO

 38,709Cast Votes: 91.71%  43,581  82,29088.65% 90.06%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  3,496

0.00%

8.28%

 0

 5,581  9,077

 20.00%

11.35%

0.00%

9.93%
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Proposition 4    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 37,222  79,142 41,92095.51% 95.07% 95.28%YES

 1,748  3,921 2,1734.49% 4.93% 4.72%NO

 38,970Cast Votes: 92.33%  44,093  83,06389.69% 90.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,237

0.00%

7.67%

 0

 5,069  8,306

 00.00%

10.31%

0.00%

9.09%


